CH \$165.00 886755

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGILE CULINARY SOLUTIONS, LLC		04/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTHCARE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	3220 Tillman Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Bensalem	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19020	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88675569	AGILE CULINARY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88824980	AGILE CULINARY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88824993	AGILE CULINARY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88833523	AGILE CULINARY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88833548	AGILE CULINARY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88833566	AGILE CULINARY SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6103718506

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6099877050

Email: ejs@stevenslee.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein
Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Suit 200

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliott J. Stein
SIGNATURE:	/varlawyer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0546 DATE SIGNED: 04/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=HEALTHCARESVCS-AgileCulinarySol-TM ASSIGNMT-04262021-SIGNED#page1.tif source=HEALTHCARESVCS-AgileCulinarySol-TM ASSIGNMT-04262021-SIGNED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0547

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment") is from AGILE CULINARY SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Limited Liability Company with an address at 12201 Bluegrass Parkway, Louisville, KY 40299 ("ASSIGNOR") to HEALTHCARE SERVICES GROUP, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation with a business address at 3220 Tillman Drive, Suite 300, Bensalem, PA 19020 ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has filed applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration of the following trademark(s) ("the Marks") for:

Application Serial No. 88/675,569 filed 10/31/2019 for AGILE CULINARY SOLUTIONS in International Class 43;

Application Serial No. 88/824,980 filed 03/06/2020 for AGILE CULINARY SOLUTIONS in International Classes 9, 35, 42, 44, and 45;

Application Serial No. 88/824,993 filed 03/06/2020 for AGILE CULINARY SOLUTIONS in International Class 41;

Application Serial No. 88/833,523 filed 03/13/2020 for AGILE CULINARY SOLUTIONS in International Class 39;

Application Serial No. 88/833,548 filed 03/13/2020 for AGILE CULINARY SOLUTIONS in International Class 43; and

Application Serial No. 88/833,566 filed 03/13/2020 for AGILE CULINARY SOLUTIONS in International Class 40;

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks (the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered; (2) the assignment includes the portion of the business of the applicant/assignor to which the mark pertains and which is connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark; (3) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and

misappropriation of the Marks; and (4) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations an take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

The Commissioner of Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said ASSIGNEE.

Signed at DMM TV , this Zloday of April, 2021.

AGILE CULINARY SOLUTIONS, LLC

David C. Beck, General Counsel

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF TOLERY

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

On April 2021, before me, Specific Victor Notary Public, personally appeared David C. Beck, personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by is signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary Public

SPENCER RATCHFORD

My Notery ID # 129662676

Expires December 23, 2021